2015 Foot Locker Midwest Championships - Girls

Nov. 28th - University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Kenosha - 35 degrees, 10 mph

Top 50 in Seeded Race

Taylor Werner 12
Judy Pendergast 12
Maryjeanne Gilbert 12
Lauren Johnson 12
Sarah Leinheiser 11
Madison Troy 10
Aubrey Roberts 12
Lauren Gregory 11
Emma Wilson 12
Stephanie Jenks 12
Kayla Young 1
Emma Benner 12
Maddy Trevisan 12
Jessi Larson 10
Grace Cutler 11
Sarah Kettel 12
Daly Galloway 1
McKenzie Yanek 12
Lauren Peterson 9
Katherine Free 12
Megan Mooney 12
Emily Covert 9
Ava Strenge 11
Jocelyn Long 10
Brooke Wilson 11
Taylor Somers 1
Stacy Morozov 12
Kayla Windemuller 10
Mary Kate Vaughn 12
Anne Zaher 12
Madeline Lilly 12
Melissa Menghini 12
Bailey Beery 12
Sydney Seymour 10
Caitlin Shepard 12
Kristen Johnson 12
Alex Buck 12
Madison Romig 12
Rachel Brougher 11
Alexa Vanderhoff 12
Dana Feyen 9
Rylee Robinson 9
Tyler Schwartz 10
Samantha Valentine 12
Madison Mooney 10
Rebecca Craddock 11
Samantha Hanson 12
Madison Goen 12
Maryssa Depies 11
Rachel Wentworth 12

248 finishers

Ste. Genevieve, MO
Naperville North, IL
Peoria Notre Dame, IL
West Lafayette, IN
Carmel, IN

Grandville, M

Eau Claire Memorial, WI
Fort Collins, CO
Romeo, MI

Linn-Mar, IA

Denver North, CO
Forest Lake, MN
Farmington, M

Saline, MI

Royal Oak, M|

Capital Homeschool, M
South Wilmington, IL
Pleasant Valley, IA
Farmington, MN
Indianapolis Cathedral, IN
Horizon, CO
Minneapolis Washburn, MN
Battle Creek St. Philip, M
Barrington, IL

Prospect, IL

Millard South, NE
Carmel, IN

Holland Christian, MI
Oakwood, OH

Hinsdale Central, IL
Twin Lakes, IN
Rockwood Summit, MO
Bellmont, IN

16:57.3
17:18.6
17:23.8
17:30.0
17:30.2
17:31.5
17417
17:42.9
17:45.0
17:49.2
17:51.1
17:56.0
17:56.6
17:57.9
17:58.3
18:06.5
18:07.1
18:111.7
18:16.4
18:17.1
18:17.3
18:19.5
18:21.7
18:27.2
18:27.8
18:30.0
18:30.7
18:31.5
18:31.8
18:32.2
18:33.4
18:34.5
18:34.8

Cleveland St. Joseph Acad, OH 18:35.6

Lake Zurich, IL

West Lafayette, IN
Pendleton Heights, IN
Grant, IL

Columbus North, IN
Portage Northern, MI
Gale-Etttick-Trempeleau, WI
Waterford Mott, MI
Dekalb, IN

Middleton, WI
Horizon, CO
Brunswick, OH

Sterling Heights Stevenson, MI
Grand Rapids Kenowa Hills, Ml

Muskegon Reeths-Puffer, M
Garaway, OH

18:37.9
18:38.7
18:40.2
18:40.4
18:41.4
18:41.7
18:43.0
18:43.9
18:44.6
18:45.2
18:46.1
18:46.2
18:46.7
18:49.1
18:50.8
18:52.1

Minnesotans in Seeded Race

12 Emma Benner
19 Lauren Peterson

22 Emily Covert

58 Jasmyn Armstrong 9
141 Ellyssa Peterson

145 Carissa Dock

197 Noelle Diekman
202 Naomi Alvarez
227 Kayla Williams
235 Breanna Fahning

12 Forest Lake
9 Farmington

9 Minneapolis Washburn

Red Wing

17:56.0
18:16.4
18:19.5
19:03.1

11 Greenway-Naswauk-Keew.20:42.0

12 Waconia

12 Spectrum

12 Rosemount

10 Minnehaha Academy
9 Sibley East

20:54.2
22:40.2
22:57.6
24:51.8
25:35.3

Minnesotans in Top 55 of Sophomore/Freshman Race

34 Riley Pohl
55 finishers

9 Duluth Denfeld

21:46.1



